
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 3 621 3 016 +605
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 495
2 319

1 592
1 957

 855
 808

 771
 907

–97
+362

+84
–99

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 613
 757

 588
 743

 289
 483

 377
 518

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 162 1 285

1 499 1 522

+25
+14
–88
–35

–123

–23
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 831
1 927

2 057
2 039

1 243
1 653

1 377
1 866

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

20 555 20 615
12 402

8 153
11 754

8 861

–226
–112
–134
–213

–60
+648
–708

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 2 397 1 673
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

2 407
5 623

2 115
4 956

 637  597

+724
+292
+667

+40

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 227 1 286
1 336
2 357

1 475
2 650

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 817
1 157

 886
1 257

1 174
1 229

1 441
1 329

–59
–139
–293

–69
–100
–267
–100

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 055 3 500

23 416
11 064

23 165
9 341

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

12 352 13 824

–445

+251
+1 723
–1 472

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 311
 808

 362
 916

1 802 1 554

–51
–108
+248

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 444 1 495
 752

2 032
 940

2 452

–51
–188
–420

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 601
 816

1 738
1 094

9 566 10 551
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 921
6 645

2 832
7 719

–137
–278

–985
+89

–1 074

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 438 1 443

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 671
 991

1 899
1 054

 445
1 508

 570
1 745

–5

–228
–63

–125
–237

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 241
1 278

1 530
1 357

8 572 9 598
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 438
7 134

1 443
8 155

–289
–79

–1 026
–5

–1 021

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 446 1 560
2 372

 508
2 146

 628
Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 566
 448

 453
 586

–114
+226
–120
+113
–138

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 225
 843

1 420
1 014

1 768
 425

2 106
 494

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 164
1 272

1 238
1 506

1 493 1 592

–195
–171
–338

–69
–74

–234
–99

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

13 530
5 340

14 743
5 373

8 190 9 370

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

75 639 78 672
33 165
42 474

30 743
47 929

–1 213
–33

–1 180

–3 033
+2 422
–5 455

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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